## 900280670 02/19/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orange Loft, LLC		110/30/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BQE Software, Inc.
Street Address:	3825 Del Amo Boulevard
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3359256	ENGINEEROFFICE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3104005660

Email: ara@encorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ara A. Babaian

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ara A Babaian	
Signature:	/Ara A. Babaian/	
Date:	02/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Orange Loft - Trademark Assignment (EngineerOffice) (P0288660)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 33

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0427

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Orange Loft, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 385 Washington Avenue, Glencoe, IL 60022 (the "Seller"), has used and is using, and is the sole owner of the trademark and trademark registration set forth below, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Type	USPTO Registration Number	Registration Date
ENGINEEROFFICE	Word mark	3359256	December 25, 2007

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to BQE Software, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 2601 Airport Drive, Suite 380, Torrance, CA 90505 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration listed above and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 30th day of November, 2009.

			ORANGE LOFT, LLC  By:	
			Name: Steven Burns Title: Manager	
County of Cook	)		11dv. ividitugoi	
State of Illinois	)	SS.		

Then personally appeared the above named Steven Burns, Manager of the Seller and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

AULUST 20 2011

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOHN A MALMAR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 20, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 02/19/2014**